convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to purchase and acquire from 
PG&E, all of PG&E's right, title and interest in the Facilities. 

3. PURCHASE PRICE AND OTHER COSTS. 

3.1 Purchase Price.  Subject to adjustment as provided in this Section 3.1, 
the purchase price ("Purchase Price") for the Facilities is One Hundred Twenty Three 
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One and 00/100 Dollars ($123,361.00).  The Purchase Price is 
based upon the Facilities existing on the Effective Date.  If any additions to or retirements from 
the Facilities are made after the Effective Date and prior to the Closing Date, the Purchase Price 
shall be adjusted upward or downward, as the case may be, in accordance with the

[...]

Agreement without further liability by providing written notice to PG&E within ten (10) Business 
Days of Buyer’s receipt of notice of the adjusted Purchase Price. 

3.2 Severance Costs.  In addition to the Purchase Price, Buyer shall pay to 
PG&E the sum of Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four and 45/100 Dollars 
($92,164.45) to reimburse PG&E for the cost of physically separating the Facilities from the 
balance of PG&E's distribution facilities ("Severance Costs").   

3.3 Taxes. 

(a) Except for any Excluded Taxes for which Buyer will have no 
liability, Buyer shall pay all Taxes arising in connection with the sale and transfer of the Facilities